VI. APPLICANT INFORMATION

J. REGION AND HOST MUNICIPALITIES

Submit as Exhibit VI. J. the Region and the Host Municipalities in which the Gaming Facility is proposed to be located. Also provide the name, business address, email address, telephone number and fax number of the Applicant's primary contact at the Host Municipalities.

Town of Blooming Grove Town Board

6 Horton Road Blooming Grove, NY 10914

Robert Fromaget

Town Supervisor
Town of Blooming Grove
P.O. Box 358
Blooming Grove, NY 10914
(845)496-5223 ext 1
bgtownsupervisor@gmail.com

Village of South Blooming Grove

Robert Jeroloman

Mayor Village of South Blooming Grove P.O. Box 295 Blooming Grove, NY 10914 (845)782-2600 office (845)776-0945 cell robjeroloman@aol.com Fax (845) 382-2601